Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		Attorney Docket No. 142850					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Osamu FUKAWA 2. Akiyoshi SANADA B. Additional names of conveyin 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1.: August 2.: August 26, 2009	A ng parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No □ Merger □ Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571 JAPAN B. Additional names & addresses attached? □Yes ☑ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/530,677 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
C. Title of Application: COLUMN-MOUNTED KNEE AIRBAG DEVICE							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 that total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 					
	belief, the foregoing diformati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>September 10, 2009</u>					

PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Osamu Fukawatase	(5)		<u> </u>			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Akiyoshi Sanada	(6)		.=			
		(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	1) COLUMN-MOUNTED KNEE AIRBAG DEVICE						
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 142850			;			
			ich the undersigned has (have) e n date herewith or	xecuted an application f	or patent in the United !	States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 25	and 26, 20	09	 			
(1.3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/530,677					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 10, 20	09					
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifie	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or disgnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not a con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	, and an nee may to execution the obtains to executed Communication to execute to perfect the control of the co	ate all papers necessary in conne- ereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward va- ite all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industri rm all affirmative acts which ma	lso to execute separate a ction with any interferen plication based thereon, with such interference. I perform any act which al Property or similar agy be necessary to obtain to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he nents in conflict herewith the power to insert of	ssignments in connection which may be declar for the invention, and to may be necessary in conferences. I maintain or confirm by the still right to convey the and agrees that this a conthis assignment any the still resignment and the still resig	on with such red concerning to cooperate with nnection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further			
	_		e undersigned on the date(s) o			2			
Date	Angust 25, 2 August 26, 2	2009	Inventor Signature	Usamw.	Tukawat	Afe (SEAL)			
Date	August 26, 2	20.9	Inventor Signature	Chiyochi	Sanada	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date	<u>—</u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
neither, Date			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign he Witness						
Date			Witness _						

PATENT REEL: 023219 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 09/10/2009